GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Panchayats & Rural Development Department (Joint BDO Cell) Joint Administrative Building, Block-HC-7, Sector-III Salt Lake, Kolkata-700106 (e-mail: jtbdocell@gmail.com)

No. 710 /RD/O/C/5T-01/2019

Date: 04/02/2021

NOTIFICATION

The Governor has been pleased, in the interest of public service, to transfer the following Joint Block Development Officer in the manner stated below with immediate effect and until further order.

The below mentioned Joint Block Development Officer is hereby directed to join his new place of posting immediately.

SL No	Name of Joint BDO	Present place of posting	
1	2	3	New Place of posting
1	Ashis Mondal	Joint BDO, Santipur Dev. Block, Nadia	4 Joint BDO, Bishnupur-I Dev. Block, South 24 Parganas

By order of the Governor,

Sd/-(Soumyajit Dutta) Deputy Secretary Government of west Bengal

Date: 04/02/2021

No. 710 /1(08)/RD/O/C/5T-01/2019

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: -

1) Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-01.

The District Magistrate, Nadia / South 24 Parganas with request to arrange for releasing the officer under his jurisdiction.
 The Joint Secretary (IT Cell) P&PD Department with request to arrange for releasing the officer under his jurisdiction.

3) The Joint Secretary (IT Cell), P&RD Department with request to upload the memo in the official website of P&RD Department.
4) The District Panchavats and Rural Development Officer Number of the memo in the official website of P&RD Department.

4) The District Panchayats and Rural Development Officer, Nadia / South 24 Parganas with request to send the joining report at the new place of posting in respect of the officer transferred to this Department at his earliest.
5) The B.D.O.

5) The B.D.O., _____ Dev. Block for immediate compliance.
6) Treasury Officer, _____

- -
- 7) Sri___
- 8) Personal File of incumbent Jt. BDO (All).

Dutt 09/02/202

Deputy Secretary Government of west Bengal